

ALL INFORMATION PRESENTED BELOW IS CORRECT AT THE TIME OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRINT. PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THE NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN INFORMATION MAY NOT REFLECT THESE ITEMS.

WHILST EVERY EFFORT IS MADE TO CONFORM TO PRODUCT LISTINGS, IN THE EVENT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE IT WILL BE WITH PRODUCTS OF SIMILAR OR HIGHER QUALITY AND VALUE.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS REGARDING ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY NEEDS, PLEASE CONTACT US.

Name of Product	Bollicina Prosecco Vino Spumante Extra Dry NV 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Via Maestri del Lavoro 28, 38121 (TN)
Supplier Name and Address	North South Wines Ltd, Drayton Hall, Church Road, West Drayton, UB7 7PS
Ingredients – n/a wine	100% Glera grapes

### Containing Allergens

Celery	N	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	N	Crustaceans	n
Eggs	N	Fish	N	Lupin	n
Milk	N	Molluscs	N	Mustard	n
Tree Nuts	N	Peanuts	N	Sesame	N
Soybeans	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Y		

May contain statements	n/a
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	11%

### Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	287	Energy (kcal)	67	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	1.3	of which sugars	1.3		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Y	Suitable for vegans	y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	no	Free from artificial colours	y
Free from artificial flavours	y		

Name of Product	Vina Vasta Tempranillo Syrah Merlot NV (75cl)
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Bodegas Isidro Milagro S.A., 13200 Manzanares, Ciudad Real, ESPANA
Supplier Name and Address	North South Wines Ltd, Drayton Hall, Church Road, West Drayton, UB7 7PS
Ingredients	n/a - wine 85% Tempranillo, 10% Merlot, 5% Syrah

<b>Containing Allergens</b>
-----------------------------

Celery	N	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	N	Crustaceans	n
Eggs	N	Fish	N	Lupin	n
Milk	N	Molluscs	N	Mustard	n
Tree Nuts	N	Peanuts	N	Sesame	n
Soybeans	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Y		

May contain statements	n/a
Country of Origin	Spain
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	12.5%

<b>Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>
---

Energy (kj)	299	Energy (kcal)	71	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0.1	of which sugars	0.1		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Y	Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N	Free from artificial colours	Y
Free from artificial flavours	y		

Name of Product	Vina Vasta Verdejo Viura NV (75cl)
Manufacturer's Name and Address	North South Wines Ltd, Drayton Hall, Church Road, West Drayton, UB7 7PS
Supplier Name and Address	Bodegas Isidro Milagro S.A., 13200 Manzanares, Ciudad Real, ESPANA
Ingredients	n/a – wine 50% Verdejo/50% Viura

#### Containing Allergens

Celery	N	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	N	Crustaceans	N
Eggs	N	Fish	N	Lupin	N
Milk	N	Molluscs	N	Mustard	n
Tree Nuts	N	Peanuts	N	Sesame	n
Soybeans	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Y		

May contain statements	n/a
Country of Origin	Spain
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	11.5%

#### Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	276	Energy (kcal)	66	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0.1	of which sugars	0.1		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Y	Suitable for vegans	y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	y
Free from alcohol	N	Free from artificial colours	Y
Free from artificial flavours	y		

Name of Product
Manufacturer's Name and Address
Supplier Name and Address
Ingredients

Mini panettone holy bon bon wrapping 100g
AMARETTI VIRGINIA SRL – Loc. Prapiccinin, 6 17046 Sassello (SV) - Italia
AMARETTI VIRGINIA SRL – Loc. Prapiccinin, 6 17046 Sassello (SV) - Italia
<b>PANETTONE. NATURALLY LEAVENED. BAKERY PRODUCT.</b> INGREDIENTS: <b>WHEAT</b> FLOUR - SULTANAS 16.5% - WHOLE <b>EGGS</b> - SUGAR - <b>BUTTER</b> - CANDIED ORANGE PEELS 4% (ORANGE PEELS, GLUCOSE-FRUCTOSE SYRUP, SUGAR) - <b>MILK</b> - NATURAL YEAST ( <b>WHEAT</b> FLOUR, WATER) - EMULSIFIERS: MONO-DIGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS - FRUCTOSE - SALT - BEER YEAST - NATURAL FLAVOURINGS. <b>IT MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF TREE NUTS (HAZELNUTS AND ALMONDS) AND SOYA.</b> STORE IN A COOL DRY PLACE

<b>Containing Allergens - YES/NO</b>
--------------------------------------

Celery	no	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	yes	Crustaceans	no
Eggs	yes	Fish	no	Lupin	no
Milk	yes	Molluscs	no	Mustard	no
Tree Nuts	cc	Peanuts	no	Sesame	no
Soybeans	cc	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	no		

May contain statements	<b>IT MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF TREE NUTS (HAZELNUTS AND ALMONDS) AND SOYA</b>
Country of Origin	ITALY
Storage Instructions	STORE IN A COOL DRY PLACE
Instructions for use	N.A.
Alcoholic Strength	N.A.

<b>Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>
---

Energy (kj)	1575	Energy (kcal)	375	Salt	0.50g
Fat	14g	of which saturates	9.0g		
Carbohydrate	54g	of which sugars	25g		
Fibre	/	Protein	7.0g		

Suitable for vegetarians	YES	Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	NO	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	NO	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	NO	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	NO
Free from alcohol	YES	Free from artificial colours	YES
Free from artificial flavours	YES		

Name of Product	Vitavigor Breadsticks Traditional 125g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Vitavigor S.r.l., Via de Amicis 38, 20092 Cinisello B, Milano, Italy
Supplier Name and Address	Goldcraft, Unit A1 Neptune Road, Harrow, Middlesex, HA1 4HY
Ingredients	Unbleached <b>wheat</b> flour, extra virgin olive oil (4%), salt, malted <b>wheat</b> flour, yeast

**Containing Allergens - YES/NO?**

Celery	NO	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	YES	Crustaceans	NO
Eggs	NO	Fish	NO	Lupin	NO
Milk	NO	Molluscs	NO	Mustard	NO
Tree Nuts	NO	Peanuts	NO	Sesame	NO
Soybeans	NO	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	NO		

May contain statements	May contain traces of sesame seeds, milk
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Keep in a cool and dry place
Instructions for use	Human consumption
Alcoholic Strength	N/A

**Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	1731	Energy (kcal)	412	Salt	2g
Fat	5g	of which saturates	0.9g		
Carbohydrate	78g	of which sugars	2.5g		
Fibre	3.7g	Protein	11g		

Suitable for vegetarians	YES	Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	NO	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	YES	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	YES	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	YES
Free from alcohol	YES	Free from artificial colours	YES
Free from artificial flavours	YES		

Name of Product
Manufacturer's Name and Address
Supplier Name and Address
Ingredients

New English Teas SL 11 English Afternoon Tea 10 Teabags (20g) BLUE
Saraf Trading Corporation Pvt. Ltd., Saraf House, Marar Road, Willingdon Island, Kochi - 682003, India
New English Teas Ltd, 6 Spitfire Close, Coventry Business Park, Coventry CV5 6UR
Black Tea

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	N/A
Country of Origin	India
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	
Alcoholic Strength	N/A

**Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	0	Energy (kcal)	0	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Blue Cheese & Walnut Shortbread 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Reids Bakery, Unit 17, Ormlie Industrial Estate, Henderson Street, Thurso, KW14 7QU
Supplier Name and Address	As above
Ingredients	<b>Wheat</b> flour (with calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Butter (32%) ( <b>milk</b> , salt), Sugar, Blue Cheese powder (6%) ( <b>milk</b> , <b>lactose</b> ), <b>Walnuts</b> (6%), Salt.

<b>Containing Allergens - YES/NO</b>
--------------------------------------

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	For Allergens, including Cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in <b>bold</b> . May also contain Nuts and Sesame seeds.
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container.
Instructions for use	
Alcoholic Strength	0

<b>Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>
---

Energy (kj)	2333	Energy (kcal)	559	Salt	1.9
Fat	34.0	of which saturates	19.0		
Carbohydrate	53.9	of which sugars	16.5		
Fibre	2.0	Protein	8.4		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		



Name of Product	1604 Embossed Decorated Christmas Tree Tin
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Grandma Wilds Biscuits, The Bakery, Station Road, Steeton, West Yorkshire, England, BD20 6RB
Supplier Name and Address	Grandma Wilds Biscuits, The Bakery, Station Road, Steeton, West Yorkshire, England, BD20 6RB
Ingredients	Ingredients: <b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>wheat</b> flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salted Sweet Cream Butter (33%) (cream: <b>milk</b> , salt), sugar, maize starch, rice flour.

#### Containing Allergens - YES

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	Yes
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	Yes
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Not suitable for nut & sesame allergy sufferers: may also contain traces of egg, mustard, peanut and soya and gluten sources (oat, spelt, rye, barley).
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	N/A

#### Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2138	Energy (kcal)	511	Salt	0.62
Fat	27	of which saturates	18		
Carbohydrate	60	of which sugars	17		
Fibre	1.8	Protein	5.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Copperpot Maple Syrup Fudge 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	County Confectionery Limited, Penbeagle Industrial Estate, St Ives, Cornwall TR26 2JH
Supplier Name and Address	OV Ltd, 4 Lower Teme Business Park, Burford, Tenbury Wells WR15 8SZ
Ingredients	Sugar, Salted Butter 16% ( <b>Milk</b> , Salt), Sweetened Condensed Milk ( <b>Milk</b> , Sugar), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Canadian Maple Syrup 2%, Emulsifier <b>Soya</b> Lecithin, Natural Flavouring.

Containing Allergens					
Celery		Cereals containing gluten namely wheat		Crustaceans	
Eggs		Fish		Lupin	
Milk	YES	Molluscs		Mustard	
Tree Nuts		Peanuts		Sesame	
Soybeans	YES	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide			

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. Optimum temperature 10-22c, 70% max relative humidity. Once opened store in an airtight container.
Instructions for use	
Alcoholic Strength	

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (kj)	1927	Energy (kcal)	458	Salt	0.35g
Fat	15.6g	of which saturates	9.8g		
Carbohydrate	78.3g	of which sugars	71.9g		
Fibre	<0.5g	Protein	1.3g		

Suitable for vegetarians	YES	Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	YES	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	NO	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	YES	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	YES
Free from alcohol	YES	Free from artificial colours	YES
Free from artificial flavours	YES		

Name of Product	SAVOURSMITHS WAGYU BEEF AND HONEY MUSTARD LUXURY ENGLISH POTATO CRISPS 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Savoursmiths Limited Factory Address: Savoursmiths Factory, Russell Smith Farms, Manor Farm Barns, Gravel Pitt Hill Road entrance, Thriplow, Herefordshire, SG8 7HZ
Supplier Name and Address	Savoursmiths Limited Office Address: Savoursmiths Office, Russell Smith Farms, College Farm, Grange Road, Duxford, Cambridgeshire, CB22 4QF
Ingredients	Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Onion, Dried Yucatan Honey, Garlic Powder, Ground Mustard Seeds, Cooked Wagyu Beef Powder, Dried Lemon Juice, Pimento, Cinnamon, Star Anise.

**Containing Allergens - YES/NO**

Celery	NO	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	NO	Crustaceans	NO
Eggs	NO	Fish	NO	Lupin	NO
Milk	NO	Molluscs	NO	Mustard	YES
Tree Nuts	NO	Peanuts	NO	Sesame	NO
Soybeans	NO	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	NO		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from bright light.
Instructions for use	
Alcoholic Strength	

**Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	2443 Kj	Energy (kcal)	584 Kcal	Salt	1.25g
Fat	28g	of which saturates	3g		
Carbohydrate	53g	of which sugars	3g		
Fibre	4g	Protein	7g		

Suitable for vegetarians	NO	Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	YES	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	YES	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	YES	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	YES
Free from alcohol	YES	Free from artificial colours	YES
Free from artificial flavours	YES		

Name of Product	Hamlets - Assorted Chocolates (125g) <b>709.06.0060</b>
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Pralin'Art 2 – Waaslandlaan 3 – 9160 Lokeren – Belgium
Supplier Name and Address	Hamlet n.v. – Kerkstraat 77 – 9120 Vrasene – Belgium
Ingredients	sugar, whole <b>milk</b> powder, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, <b>hazelnuts</b> 6%, sweetened condensed whole <b>milk</b> , palm fat, glucose syrup, butter oil ( <b>milk</b> ), <b>milk</b> sugar, dextrose, alcohol, coffee extract 0,04%, emulsifier: <b>soy</b> lecithin, stabilizer: E420ii, flavourings: caramel, raspberry, orange and vanilla.

<b>Containing Allergens</b>
-----------------------------

Celery	NO	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	NO	Crustaceans	NO
Eggs	NO	Fish	NO	Lupin	NO
Milk	YES	Molluscs	NO	Mustard	NO
Tree Nuts	YES	Peanuts	NO	Sesame	NO
Soybeans	YES	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	NO		

May contain statements	May contain traces of other nuts.
Country of Origin	Belgium
Storage Instructions	Keep cool and dry. (5-20°C)
Instructions for use	na
Alcoholic Strength	0.14ml/100g

<b>Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>
---

Energy (kj)	2200	Energy (kcal)	526	Salt	0.16g
Fat	30g	of which saturates	16g		
Carbohydrate	56g	of which sugars	54g		
Fibre	2.8g	Protein	6.2g		

Suitable for vegetarians	YES	Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	YES	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	NO	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	NO	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	YES
Free from alcohol	NO	Free from artificial colours	YES
Free from artificial flavours	YES		

Name of Product	1013 4 Luxury Brandy Mince Pies
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Grandma Wilds Biscuits, The Bakery, Station Road, Steeton, West Yorkshire, England, BD20 6RB
Supplier Name and Address	Grandma Wilds Biscuits, The Bakery, Station Road, Steeton, West Yorkshire, England, BD20 6RB
Ingredients	Ingredients: Brandy Mincemeat (53%) [Sugar, Apple Puree, Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Currants (Currants, Sunflower Oil), Brandy (2%), Candied Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Glucose Syrup, Apricot Puree (Apricot, Sugar), Maize Starch, Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid, Pectin, Ginger Pulp (Ginger, Sugar) Cinnamon Cassia, Allspice, Orange Oil], <b>Wheat Flour</b> ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Sugar, Maize Starch, Invert Sugar Syrup.

**Containing Allergens - YES**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	Yes
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	Yes
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Not suitable for nut & sesame allergy sufferers: may also contain traces of eggs, milk, mustard, peanut, soya and other gluten sources (oat, spelt, rye, barley). Although every care has been taken, fruit stalk and stone may be present.
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 7 days.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0.3%v/v

**Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	1586	Energy (kcal)	377	Salt	0.14
Fat	14	of which saturates	5.5		
Carbohydrate	58	of which sugars	31		
Fibre	1.4	Protein	2.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Salted Caramel Gourmet Popcorn 80g Shed
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Lane End Industrial Park, Lane End, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire, HP14 3BY, UK
Supplier Name and Address	Popcorn Shed, 30 City Road, London, EC1Y 2AB
Ingredients	Popped Corn (23%), Sugar, Butter (contains <b>Milk</b> ), Milk Chocolate (15%) (contains: Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>Milk</b> powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Rapeseed Oil, Sea Salt (1%), Natural Flavouring. Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin. Raising agent: bicarbonate of soda.

**Containing Allergens - YES/NO?**

Celery	NO	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	NO	Crustaceans	NO
Eggs	NO	Fish	NO	Lupin	NO
Milk	YES	Molluscs	NO	Mustard	NO
Tree Nuts	NO	Peanuts	NO	Sesame	NO
Soybeans	YES	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	NO		

May contain statements	May contain the occasional unpopped kernel. Made in a facility where Gluten, Nuts and Peanuts are present.
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient- Once opened, re-seal bag to ensure freshness
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	N/A

**Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	2082	Energy (kcal)	498 (kcal)	Salt	1.1g
Fat	24.5g	of which saturates	14.9g		
Carbohydrate	61.7g	of which sugars	42.6g		
Fibre		Protein	4.2g		

Suitable for vegetarians	YES	Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	YES	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	NO	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	YES	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	YES
Free from alcohol	YES	Free from artificial colours	YES
Free from artificial flavours	YES		



## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

### Medium Roast Coffee

Ingredients:	Coffee
Product Description:	Medium Roast Coffee 100x56gm
Product Code:	EDGG10
Product Barcode:	n/a
Product Declaration:	Gluten free, wheat free, dairy free, egg free & vegan friendly. Products are produced in a nut free factory, we can guarantee that all ingredients are nut free.
Manufacturer Name:	Edinburgh Tea & Coffee Company Ltd.
Shelf Life:	12 Months (Minimum)
Pack Size:	100x56gm
Packaging:	Laminated plastic bag with foil lining, heat sealed (no glue), cardboard case and label.
Storage Conditions:	Ambient. Store in cool dry area away from direct sunlight

### Nutritional Data

Nutrient	Units per 100grms
Energy (kJ)	0
Energy (Kcal)	0
Fat	0
Of which Saturates	0
Carbohydrates	0
of which sugars	0
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0

We ensure that the product is manufactured and packed in accordance with accepted good manufacturing and hygiene practices and conforms to specification. Product complies with current UK/EC food legislation and any other relevant statutory requirements, including all acts, orders and EC Directives and EC Decisions.

### Dietary and Allergen Information

Contains Celery/Celeriac (and products thereof)	No
Contains Cereals containing Gluten (and products thereof)	No
Contains Crustacea (and products thereof)	No
Contains Egg (and products thereof)	No
Contains Fish (and products thereof)	No
Contains GM Protein/DNA	No
Contains Lupin (and products thereof)	No
Contains Milk (and products thereof)	No
Contains Molluscs (and products thereof)	No
Contains Mustard (and products thereof)	No
Contains Peanut/Groundnut (and products thereof)	No
Contains Sulphur Dioxide in Concentrations > 10mg/kg	No
Contains Sesame Seeds (and products thereof)	No
Contains Soybean (and products thereof)	No
Contains Tree Nuts (and products thereof)	No

<b>Product:</b>	Fruit Cake made with Mixed Spice (400g)
<b>Date:</b>	11/08/21
<b>Version:</b>	02
<b>Ingredient Declaration</b>	
Sultanas (36%) (contains Sunflower Oil), <b>WHEAT</b> Flour (contains Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), <b>EGG</b> , Glace Cherries (9%) (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: E330; Colour: E163; Preservative: E220 ( <b>SULPHUR DIOXIDE</b> )), Vegetable Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Emulsifier: E475, Colours: E100, E160b; Flavourings), Sugar, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine; Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup), Glucose Syrup, Mixed Spice, Whey Powder ( <b>MILK</b> ), Raising Agents: E450(i), E500(ii); Preservative: E202, Salt.	

<b>Allergens</b>		
<i>Allergen</i>	<i>Present In Product</i>	<i>Present in Production Facility</i>
Cereals Containing Gluten	✓	✓
Crustacean	✗	✗
Egg	✓	✓
Fish	✗	✗
Peanuts	✗	✗
Soya	✗	✓
Milk	✓	✓
Nuts	✗	✓
Celery	✗	✗
Mustard	✗	✗
Sesame	✗	✗
Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites	✓	✓
Lupin	✗	✗
Molluscs	✗	✗
<b>Shelf Life and Storage</b>		
<i>Shelf Life from Manufacture</i>	9 months	
<i>Storage</i>	Unopened: Store in a cool dry place, out of direct sunlight. Opened: Store in an airtight container and consume within 7 days.	

<b>Nutrition Information</b> <i>(Typical Values per 100g)</i>	
Energy (kJ)	1493
Energy (kcal)	357
Fat (g)	9.3
of which Saturates (g)	4.2
Carbohydrates (g)	68
of which sugars (g)	50
Protein (g)	4.3
Salt (g)	0.30
<b>Suitability</b>	
Ovo-Lacto Vegetarians	yes
Vegans	no
Coeliacs	no



## Product Information Sheet

### ELIZABETH SHAW – COCONUT & HAZELNUT BISCUITS (140G)

**ISSUE DATE:** 18th August, 2021  
**PRODUCT CODE:** G1003  
**PRODUCT WEIGHT:** 140g e 4.9oz  
**BAR CODE:** 5055037002959  
**COMMODITY CODE:** 1905311900  
**SUPPLIER NAME AND ADDRESS:**  
Colian UK Limited,  
1 Glentworth Court, Lime Kiln Close,  
Stoke Gifford, Bristol BS34 8SR, UK.

**PRODUCT NAME:**  
Elizabeth Shaw Milk Chocolate Coconut &  
Hazelnut Crisp Biscuits  
**MEURSING CODE:** 7847  
**CONTACT:**  
Tel: 0800 988 0963

**Product Description:** Crisp biscuit with caramel (38.1%), desiccated coconut, hazelnuts and rice crisps in milk chocolate. Contains 9 biscuits.

**Storage conditions:** Keep cool and dry.

**Ingredients:** Milk chocolate 35.5% (sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa mass, vegetable fats: palm, shea, in varying proportions; whey powder (**milk**), emulsifiers: **soya** lecithin and polyglycerol polyricinoleate; flavouring), **wheat** flour, sugar, invert sugar syrup, glucose syrup, palm fat, desiccated coconut (3.5%), whole **milk** powder, **hazelnuts** (2.2%), butter (**milk**), rice crisps (1.4%) (rice flour, **wheat** flour, corn flour, sugar, **barley** malt extract, salt), humectant: sorbitol, starch, **barley** malt extract, whey powder (**milk**), salt, emulsifiers: **soya** lecithin, mono and diglycerides of fatty acids; raising agents: ammonium carbonate, sodium carbonate, diphosphates; flavourings.

**Allergy Advice:** For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**.

Also, may contain peanuts, other nuts and egg.

Nutrition Information - Typical Values:	Per 100g	Per Biscuit
ENERGY	2022 g 483 g	313 g 75 g
FAT of which saturates	23 g 14 g	3.5 g 2.2 g
CARBOHYDRATE of which sugars	63 g 46 g	9.8 g 7.2 g
PROTEIN	5.2 g	0.8 g
SALT	0.37 g	0.06 g

## DIETARY INFORMATION:

SUITABLE FOR VEGETARIANS	YES	SUITABLE FOR VEGANS	NO
GLUTEN SOURCES - WHEAT & BARLEY			

## Product Information Sheet

### ELIZABETH SHAW – MILK CHOCOLATE MINT CRISP (175G)

**ISSUE DATE:** 3rd August, 2021

**PRODUCT CODE:** F5203

**PRODUCT WEIGHT:** 175g e 6.1oz

**BAR CODE:** 5055037001167

**COMMODITY CODE:** 1806901900

**SUPPLIER NAME AND ADDRESS:**  
Colian UK Limited,  
1 Glentworth Court, Lime Kiln Close,  
Stoke Gifford, Bristol BS34 8SR, UK.

**PRODUCT NAME:**  
Elizabeth Shaw Milk Chocolate Mint Crisp

**MEURSING CODE:** NOT REQUIRED

**CONTACT:**  
Tel: 0800 988 0963

**Product Description:** Mint flavour milk chocolate with honeycomb crisp. Contains 28 chocolates.

**Storage conditions:** Keep cool and dry.

**Ingredients:** Sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, glucose syrup, cocoa mass, lactose (**milk**), whey powder (**milk**), invert sugar syrup, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin, peppermint oil, raising agent: sodium bicarbonate.

Milk chocolate contains: cocoa solids 30% min., milk solids 14% min.

**Allergy Advice:** For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. Also, may contain nuts.

Nutrition Information - Typical Values:	Per 100g	Per Chocolate
ENERGY	2117 kJ 505 kcal	132 kJ 32 kcal
FAT - of which saturates	23 g 14 g	1.5 g 0.9 g
CARBOHYDRATE - of which sugars	69 g 67 g	4.3 g 4.2 g
PROTEIN	4.2 g	0.3 g
SALT	0.30 g	0.02 g

## DIETARY INFORMATION:

SUITABLE FOR VEGETARIANS	YES	GLUTEN-FREE	YES
SUITABLE FOR VEGANS		NO	

Name of Product
Manufacturer's Name and Address
Supplier Name and Address
Ingredients

Milk Classics 120g
Walkers Chocolates
Brickfield Rd, Birmingham B25 8HE
Milk Chocolate (55%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Flavouring), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Whey Powder ( <b>Milk</b> ), Water, Invert Sugar Syrup, Cocoa Powder, Condensed <b>Milk</b> , Gelling Agent: (Pectin), Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin, Butter Oil ( <b>Milk</b> ), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Flavouring, Acid (Citric Acid). Orange Oil, Salt, Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrates) For Allergens: See Ingredients in Bold. May also contain Peanuts and Tree Nuts
Milk Chocolate Contains Cocoa Solids 30% Minimum. Milk Solids 14% Minimum

**Containing Allergens – YES/NO**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	May also contain Peanuts and Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a Cool Dry Place
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	n/a

**Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	2031	Energy (kcal)	485	Salt	0.2g
Fat	23.1g	of which saturates	13.1g		
Carbohydrate	65.2g	of which sugars	58g		
Fibre	0.9g	Protein	3.6g		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product
Manufacturer's Name and Address
Supplier Name and Address
Ingredients

Chloe's Golden Wreaths
Nora, Netherlands
Arden Fine Foods, 10 Banner Park, Wickmans Drive, Coventry, CV4 9XA
MILK CHOCOLATE (38%): Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Vegetable Fat, Whey Powder (MILK), Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin;; WHEAT Flour, Sugar, GOLDEN SPRINKLES (10%): Sugar, Colours: Riboflavin, Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxides; Glazing Agent: Shellac;; BUTTER (MILK) (9%), Whey Powder (MILK), Raising Agents: Sodium Carbonate, Ammonium Carbonate, Potassium Tartrate; Whole EGG Powder, Invert Sugar, Salt, Natural Flavour, Colouring: Curcumin.

<b>Containing Allergens - YES/NO</b>
--------------------------------------

Celery	NO	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	YES	Crustaceans	NO
Eggs	YES	Fish	NO	Lupin	NO
Milk	YES	Molluscs	NO	Mustard	NO
Tree Nuts	NO	Peanuts	NO	Sesame	NO
Soybeans	NO	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	NO		

May contain statements	May contain nuts, peanuts, barley
Country of Origin	Netherlands
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	Store in a cool, dry place
Alcoholic Strength	n/a

<b>Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>
---

Energy (kj)	1952	Energy (kcal)	465	Salt	0.3g
Fat	18.3g	of which saturates	11.5g		
Carbohydrate	67.6g	of which sugars	41.5g		
Fibre	1.6g	Protein	6.7g		

Suitable for vegetarians	Y	Suitable for vegans	n
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	n	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	n
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	n	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	y	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	y	Free from artificial colours	n
Free from artificial flavours	n		